07-20-2001

CORRECTIVERECORI TRAL....101774096 Form PTO-1534 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	Tab settlings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ .▼ ▼	<u> </u>
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1 Name of conveying party(les): Chip Coolers, Inc., formerly Square Head, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Cool Options, Inc. Internal Address:
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State New Hampshire Other	Address: 333 Strawberry Field Road Street Address: PI 02886 City: State: Zip: 02886
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
	Assignment Marger Security Agreement Change of Name document previously recorded at the OtherR/F 2239Z0080 cn 04/30/2001 Contained error S/N:75716081. Document Execution Daters recorded to correct error on stated feet.	Limited Partnership New Hampshire Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes I No
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/716,081	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
- 1	Additional number(s) attached Yes W No	
1	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David R. Josephs	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name:Barlow, Josephs & Holmes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
	/2001 GTDN11 00000176 020900 75716081	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Fl.	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Providence State: RI Zip: 02903	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Ì	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Cynthia M. Branca.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	Name of Person Signing S	gnature Date

State of New Hampshire Department of State



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, William M. Gardner, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify COOL OPTIONS, INC., (formerly SQUARE HEAD, INC., formerly CHIP COOLERS, INC.) is a New Hampshire corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the State of New Hampshire on DECEMBER 17, 1986. I further certify that all fees and annual reports required by the Secretary of State's office have been received and that articles of dissolution have not been filed.

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 9th day of April, A.D. 2001

 William M. Gardner Secretary of State



RECORDED: 07/20/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0148